8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-15-002539 16FE82015 | KH | JT
COMEE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR e 00730 o T T
C ECR-17-016425 08NOV201T | KH | JDG
2150494~ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL D | ECR-18-016068 foocT2018 | TB | TE
2150494-72 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150494-1 D Tool e MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150494-2 D ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150494-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.53 mm [.060] O
INSUL -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l - l - fé;iiggl EEE:IESD)F&EGEEED gig
TERMINAL NAME: CIRCULAR WIRE PIN TERMINAL - 1 - 1 - STT9641 "EED CAM. AIR FEED /8
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciiiz% INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - | - 1 5119580 - 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
0.99°6.33 mm [.234-.249 INI - - - 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NONE - - R 1803071-1 SPACER, REAR SHEAR STRIP GUIDE 196
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 NN 1597221 SLADE, SHEAR 195
DPELIEILATION -l 212022 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 191
TERMINALS APPLIED -2 -1 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
- IREFREFREFREF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TElgﬁi%I%AL ‘ TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL H T R 0 SPRING FLED FINGER 63
S R R I 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
-] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-l 212022 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
o R A o 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - % L N 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 o4
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - - W - ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
[, 00mm?2 | 65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 5.8 - | - 1 -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
0.75mm? 1 .55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 6.3 - 30 3133 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
s WARNTNG - 22127 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o4
in ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B T B I I B L =
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE I N B 180239 SCR SKT KD CAP M4 X 6 0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO H I I A 5119652 - 1 m@cw,mw;gp 18
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTITION SHEET FOR - - 1 - W 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ST T . e L190007 1 | APPLIGATUR BAS 1 AOSTMBLT, BT -
et of aes eaton : S O O T O O 1803517-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-] 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl POSITION ITEM 27 IN FRONT OF ITEM 1. S A I A Y 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE el e 1-c168083-2 | 5CR, SKT HD CAR, RoHy, M4 X 25 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 212122 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. E T I R 690455-2 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 2N
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S\ — | 2|2 |2]|¢ 1-2168083-6 | 5CR, SKI AD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 £
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1 1 1 17523711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
S O O T O O 240825-9 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
-l 21201272 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
-] 1633168~ ARM, STOCK DRAG 2
S O O T O O [ -464452-6 DRAG, STOCK 20
-l 2120272 1-1901259-3 |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
- 4] 44 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
N - 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
-l 2120122 6-240645-5 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N T 212711 1633342-7 ANVIL, WIRE 8
- - - -] - - - 5
- - - -] - - - 4
- - - - 3
- - - -] - - - ’
Nl 1|22 1|1 7-459492-8 | CRIMPER, WIRE O |
707271 -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
Z5SEPTZ0Ta — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?OEEQEE 298EPT2014 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 29SEPT2014 [naME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e R Jecan bod e
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 [C=2150494 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 P T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

| RELEREE CCED TYPE

44 . 61£0.05

MECHANLTCAL

-

RAM SET-UP

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

{SRean AT Ion DWHNOFFNER 265EPT2014 — TE Connectivity
CHTK LB IN 29SEPT2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD 2OSEPT2014 [name
mm [ ELBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ﬁxy t/x %j( I <: \/ E%% E; I <>[w o PLe PM%NS%C Apolicator
MECHANICAL £\ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 S :
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) moes  © :
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150494
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE ] SHEET ? OFA REVD

e e e SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150494- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150494-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150494-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE | 1.53 mm [.060] O
INSUL -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] ] 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
TERMINAL NAME: CIRCULAR WIRE PIN TERMINAL - | l i L gég
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciilzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] - 50634401 "R FEED MODULE 538
D donbddmn Loesdn a9 T — 1 1803071 -1 SPACER REAR SHEAR STRIP GUIDE 196
XEEMM%MN O NEERE 1597221 SLADE, SHEAR 195
SPECTFICATION -2 ? 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 191
-1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoMS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINALS APPLIED -2 7? 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [ 77
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - REFRE 994910-¢ COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
371902 | -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
-1 - 2119641 -2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- -] 21196532 FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
-] 1-2119655-8 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-] 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 [ 37
WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT — 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
SI/E Fgl mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - ] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
T 00mm? T 65170 05 [ 0654/ 0021 5 g -2 ? 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
0. T5mm2 1.55+¢/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 6.3 - 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
-2 ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
-2 ? 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
*WARN NG - 1313 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE A 20180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 04
L SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE e s I, Lot L TORGE D) =
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 180735 SCR_ KT FD CAP ME X 6.0 40
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. ReFER TO THe [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - - 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . i EEELEE S oUR, BHSC, Hofly (MS X cv) 4]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - [ ! 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
A -2 ? 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 3]
POSTTION ITEM 27 IN FRONT OF ITEM T. -2 ]2 21680837 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S\ I EENEEER o IRIPPLR, TRONT CASTING ¢/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 2172 1-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. E R 755371 SLATE. STRIP GUIDE >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 1 240825-9 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - |22 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
-] 1633168~ ARM, STOCK DRAG 21
-] 1-464452-6 DRAG, STOCK 20
-2 7? 1-1901259-3 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
N - | ] 240644 - PLATE, REAR SHEAR (I
-2 ? 6-240645-5 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
NEERER 1633342-7 ANVIL, WIRE 8
- -] - - 5
- - - 4
- -] - 3
- -] - - /
NN T-459492-8 CRIMPER, WIRE O 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
ESEPTZ0TA — TE Commectiurs
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?OEEQEE 298EPT2014 :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 29SEPT2014 [naME
PACIFIC VERSION . ocgor E1d Fee
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> 8 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ G LES . 0 1] 00779 (@2 150494 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

. CEED TYPE

MECHANTCAL

RAM SE T -UP

PNEUMATIC§ﬁ\

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

T 187 SUB0RcT 10 ERANGE ARD THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 26SEPT2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER (G TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHTK LB IN ?9SEPT2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 29SEPT2014 |naME
mm _LLLBIN Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL £\ (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @I
PQST FEED PRE FEED 4 PLC + . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERTAL BT ] = WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150494
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop 4 OFA REVD

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



